CERTIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT
STATE OF LOUISIANA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Pursuant to the laws of the United States of America, I, Bobby Jindal, Governor of
Louisiana, do hereby certify that Jimmy C. Allen and Louis S. Gurvich, Jr. for the State at Large,
Michael R. Bayham, Jr. for the First District, Garrett C. Monti for the Second District, Christian
J. Gil for the Third District, Harold O. Coates for the Fourth District, Legena “Gena” Gore for
the Fifth District, and S. Scott Wilfong for the Sixth District were duly elected Electors for
President and Vice-President of the United States, on the part of the State of Louisiana, agreeable
to the provisions of the laws of the State of Louisiana, and in conformity with the Constitution of
the United States of America, for the purpose of giving their votes for President and Vice-
President of the United States for the term prescribed by the Constitution of the United States, to
begin on the 20th day of January, A.D., 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal
of the State of Louisiana, at the City of Baton
Rouge, this the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012,
and of the independence of the United States of
America, the two hundred thirty-seventh and of the
State of Louisiana, the two lrundred first.

W

GOYERNOR/OF LOUISIANA

BY THE GOVERNOR:

=

bRETARY OF STATE >



CREDENTIALS OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

(CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT)
STATE OF LOUISIANA
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that an election held on the 6th day of November, 2012, it being
the first Tuesday next following the first Monday of said month, it appears from the returns of
said election recorded in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Louisiana, and
officially promulgated by him on the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012, that the following
named persons have each received the votes set opposite their respective names for the offices of
Electors for President and Vice-President of the United States, for the State of Louisiana, for the
term beginning January 20, 2013, viz:

Karen Carter Peterson 809,141
Shane Riddle 809,141
Gilda Werner Reed 809,141
Jay H. Banks 809,141
Diana Hamilton 809,141
Cedric Bradford Glover 809,141
Leslie Dandridge Durham 809,141
Kyle Gautreau 809,141
Romi Wythe Elnagar 6,978
Jennette Ginsburg 6,978
Karl Moore 6,978
Barton Paul Everson 6,978
Jacoby Carter 6,978
Robert Boyce Caldwell, Jr. 6,978
Brandon Hall 6,978
Ed Hammerli 6,978
T. Lee Horne, 111 18,157
Andrew Riley 18,157
Peter J. Beary 18,157
Gregory W. Kahn 18,157
Franklin F. Griffin 18,157
Reed Ebarb 18,157
Vinson Mouser 18,157
Robert C. “Wes” Benedict, Jr. 18,157
Jimmy C. Allen 1,152,262
Louis S. Gurvich, Jr. 1,152,262
Michael R. Bayham, Jr. 1,152,262
Garrett C. Monti 1,152,262
Christian J. Gil 1,152,262
Harold O. Coates 1,152,262
Legena “Gena” Gore 1,152,262

S. Scott Wilfong 1,152,262



Randy Fontenot
Peter A. Vidrine
Kasey Ball

Jessica Robelot
Stephen Sammons
Kristian A. Vidrine
Joshua Fauver
Michael Calder, Jr.

Julia Dempsey Dardar
Jason Wesley

Micah N. Dardar
Claire M. Aubrey
Peter Thayer

Jennifer Diane Spruell
Joseph C. Roberts
Ramy B. Mousa

Ryan Burleigh

Derrick Jenkins

Jackson Gregory Voss
Franklin H. Jones, I11

Morgan Mills

Shannon B. Young

Eldridge J. Schwartzenburg, 111
Lindsay Hardiman

Ava de Montagne
Joshua Porche
Rebecca Hensley
Malik Rahim
Kevin Davis
Gloria Miller
Brady Hunter
Andrew Cheramie

Jeffery Hedderman
Mary Alice Sandberg
Chelsea S. O’Lansen
Euan Patrick Wallace
Jobe J. Wright

Kritina Coleman
Charlotte Gaines Carter
Royce Damon Taylor

Irina McAllister
Eloise A. Williams
Hubert Dobard
Howard H. Allen
Thomas Donald
April Deason
Dellarisha Ventress
Wallace Dupree

2,508
2,508
2,508
2,508
2,508
2,508
2,508
2,508

1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368

518
518
518
518
518
518
518
518

622
622
622
622
622
622
622
622

355
355
355
355
355
355
355
355

389
389
389
389
389
389
389
389



Constance J. Fuoco 1,767

Dominick S. Rera 1,767
Sherri Lambert 1,767
Kimbell S. Reeves 1,767
Kelly Barrow 1,767
Murray F. Cleveland, Jr. 1,767
John T. Corcoran, Sr. 1,767
George Vincent 1,767

From it results: Jimmy C. Allen and Louis S. Gurvich, Jr. for the State at Large, Michael
R. Bayham, Jr. for the First District, Garrett C. Monti for the Second District, Christian J. Gil for
the Third District, Harold O. Coates for the Fourth District, Legena “Gena” Gore for the Fifth
District, and S. Scott Wilfong for the Sixth District have received the greatest number of votes
cast at the said election for the offices of Electors for President and Vice-President of the United
States, for the State of Louisiana, for the term beginning January 20, 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto
set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal
of the State of Louisiana, at the City of Baton
Rouge, this the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012,
and of the independence of the United States of
America, the two hundred thirty-seventh and of the
state of Louisiana, the two hundred first.

GOVERNOR OF LOUISIANA

|

BY THE GOVERNOR:

Wi lE

@:CﬁETARY‘(’)F STATE





