## CERTIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

#### **EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT**

Pursuant to the laws of the United States of America, I, Bobby Jindal, Governor of Louisiana, do hereby certify that Jimmy C. Allen and Louis S. Gurvich, Jr. for the State at Large, Michael R. Bayham, Jr. for the First District, Garrett C. Monti for the Second District, Christian J. Gil for the Third District, Harold O. Coates for the Fourth District, Legena "Gena" Gore for the Fifth District, and S. Scott Wilfong for the Sixth District were duly elected Electors for President and Vice-President of the United States, on the part of the State of Louisiana, agreeable to the provisions of the laws of the State of Louisiana, and in conformity with the Constitution of the United States of America, for the purpose of giving their votes for President and Vice-President of the United States for the term prescribed by the Constitution of the United States, to begin on the 20th day of January, A.D., 2013.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Louisiana, at the City of Baton Rouge, this the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012, and of the independence of the United States of America, the two hundred thirty-seventh and of the State of Louisiana, the two hundred first.

GOVERNOR OF LOUISIANA

BY THE GOVERNOR:

SECRETARY OF STATE

# CREDENTIALS OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

### (CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT)

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

### **EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that an election held on the 6th day of November, 2012, it being the first Tuesday next following the first Monday of said month, it appears from the returns of said election recorded in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Louisiana, and officially promulgated by him on the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012, that the following named persons have each received the votes set opposite their respective names for the offices of Electors for President and Vice-President of the United States, for the State of Louisiana, for the term beginning January 20, 2013, viz:

Karen Carter Peterson	809,141
Shane Riddle	809,141
Gilda Werner Reed	809,141
Jay H. Banks	809,141
Diana Hamilton	809,141
Cedric Bradford Glover	809,141
Leslie Dandridge Durham	809,141
Kyle Gautreau	809,141
Romi Wythe Elnagar	6,978
Jennette Ginsburg	6,978
Karl Moore	6,978
Barton Paul Everson	6,978
Jacoby Carter	6,978
Robert Boyce Caldwell, Jr.	6,978
Brandon Hall	6,978
Ed Hammerli	6,978
T. Lee Horne, III	18,157
Andrew Riley	18,157
Peter J. Beary	18,157
Gregory W. Kahn	18,157
Franklin F. Griffin	18,157
Reed Ebarb	18,157
Vinson Mouser	18,157
Robert C. "Wes" Benedict, Jr.	18,157
Jimmy C. Allen	1,152,262
Louis S. Gurvich, Jr.	1,152,262
Michael R. Bayham, Jr.	1,152,262
Garrett C. Monti	1,152,262
Christian J. Gil	1,152,262
Harold O. Coates	1,152,262
Legena "Gena" Gore	1,152,262
S. Scott Wilfong	1,152,262

Randy Fontenot	2,508
Peter A. Vidrine	2,508
Kasey Ball	2,508
Jessica Robelot	2,508
Stephen Sammons	2,508
Kristian A. Vidrine	2,508
Joshua Fauver	2,508
Michael Calder, Jr.	2,508
Julia Dempsey Dardar	1,368
Jason Wesley	1,368
Micah N. Dardar	1,368
Claire M. Aubrey	1,368
Peter Thayer	1,368
Jennifer Diane Spruell	1,368
Joseph C. Roberts	1,368
Ramy B. Mousa	1,368
D D 1 1 1	510
Ryan Burleigh	518
Derrick Jenkins	518
Jackson Gregory Voss	518
Franklin H. Jones, III	518
Morgan Mills	518
Shannon B. Young	518
Eldridge J. Schwartzenburg, III	518
Lindsay Hardiman	518
Emdsay Traidman	310
Ava de Montagne	622
Joshua Porche	622
Dahagaa Hanglay	622
Rebecca Hensley	622
Malik Rahim	622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis	622 622
Malik Rahim	622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis	622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller	622 622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter	622 622 622 622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman	622 622 622 622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie	622 622 622 622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman	622 622 622 622 622
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister	622 622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams	622 622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams Hubert Dobard	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 3
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams	622 622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams Hubert Dobard	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 3
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams Hubert Dobard Howard H. Allen Thomas Donald	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 3
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams Hubert Dobard Howard H. Allen Thomas Donald April Deason	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 3
Malik Rahim Kevin Davis Gloria Miller Brady Hunter Andrew Cheramie  Jeffery Hedderman Mary Alice Sandberg Chelsea S. O'Lansen Euan Patrick Wallace Jobe J. Wright Kritina Coleman Charlotte Gaines Carter Royce Damon Taylor  Irina McAllister Eloise A. Williams Hubert Dobard Howard H. Allen Thomas Donald	622 622 622 622 622 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 3

Constance J. Fuoco	1,767
Dominick S. Rera	1,767
Sherri Lambert	1,767
Kimbell S. Reeves	1,767
Kelly Barrow	1,767
Murray F. Cleveland, Jr.	1,767
John T. Corcoran, Sr.	1,767
George Vincent	1,767

From it results: Jimmy C. Allen and Louis S. Gurvich, Jr. for the State at Large, Michael R. Bayham, Jr. for the First District, Garrett C. Monti for the Second District, Christian J. Gil for the Third District, Harold O. Coates for the Fourth District, Legena "Gena" Gore for the Fifth District, and S. Scott Wilfong for the Sixth District have received the greatest number of votes cast at the said election for the offices of Electors for President and Vice-President of the United States, for the State of Louisiana, for the term beginning January 20, 2013.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Louisiana, at the City of Baton Rouge, this the 19th day of November, A.D., 2012, and of the independence of the United States of America, the two hundred thirty-seventh and of the state of Louisiana, the two hundred first.

**GOVERNOR OF LOUISIANA** 

BY THE GOVERNOR:

SECRETARY OF STATE